



This fundraiser is all about raising money for junior golfers who cannot afford to play at the public golf courses in Miami, Florida.

OUR MISSION

Our **mission** is to support junior golfers in achieving their goals of playing high school golf, collegiate golf, and beyond. We will **grow** the game of golf and **foster** junior golf initiatives to **provide access** to rounds of golf, tournaments, private and group golf instruction, equipment, scholarships, and the invaluable resources needed to succeed.



OUR FUNDRAISING EFFORTS

Through the **South Florida Golf Foundation**, 100% of the funds raised through this fundraising event will go to junior golf initiatives to afford underprivileged junior golfers the opportunity to reach their goals of playing golf at the highest level. 10% of these donations will be granted to the First Tee of Miami.

The **South Florida Golf Foundation** hosts tournaments and generates revenues to seek out and support local South Florida Charities primarily benefiting sick and underprivileged children. Realizing that the champions and leaders of tomorrow come from building strong communities today, the mission of the SFGF is to unite businesses, organizations and individuals with a common goal to nurture and protect healthy, happy children, and promote a safer, stronger South Florida.

The South Florida Golf Foundation is a 501 (C) (3) not-for-profit organization. Contributions are tax-deductible for federal income, estate, and gift tax purposes.

EIN: 59-2666056

EVENT DETAILS

Sunday, December 12th 2:00pm - 5:00pm



Selected Juniors Will Play 5 Holes with a PGA Tour Professional & Celebrities in Attendance



Event Open to General Public & Free to Attend



Golf Clinic Exhibition Conducted by PGA Tour Professional



Online & In-Person Auction



Alonzo Mourning Erik Compton Dan Marino Ray Allen Glen Rice

Tania Tare

& More!

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

Corporate Sponsorship

Your financial contribution to the South Florida Golf Foundation will provide underprivileged junior golfers with opportunity and accessibility. Sponsors of this event will be included in our printed/electronic marketing material, social media, press releases, our prominent sponsor board, and signage around the golf course. We are working to have press coverage. In addition to recognition, sponsors can receive the incentives below at several levels.

	Bronze \$1,000	Silver \$2,500	Gold \$5,000	Platinum \$10,000
	1-Hour Corporate Clinic	2-Hour Corporate Clinic	2-Day School with a Lead Master Instructor including 13 hours of instruction	3-Day Jim McLean Featured School including 17 hours of instruction
000	3 Participants	6 Participants	3 Participants	3 Participants

Title Sponsor

\$2,500

3-Day School with Jim McLean – 2 participants
Biltmore Lodging
Round of Golf at Neighboring Miami Golf Clubs
Airport & Golf Course Transportation
IMGS Gifts

Individual Donations

Bronze
\$75

Silver \$250 **Gold** \$500

Platinum \$1,000

ABOUT JIM MCLEAN GOLF SCHOOL

The Jim McLean Golf School, regarded as the #1 Golf School in America, has been a leader in golf instruction since 1991 providing instruction to professional golfers and amateurs alike.

Our global brand has a proven track record of developing the best junior golfers in the country, training 8 juniors that have reached the #1 ranking in America.